

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5162/2024

SENIOR REG MGR., FOOD CORP.OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BIJAYA KUMAR GUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Only T.P (C) Nos. 1377-1382/2013, 542-551/2013 & 515-536/2013 are to be listed in Chamber.

WITH

C.A. No. 5164/2024 (XI-A)C.A. No. 5165/2024 (XI-A)C.A. No. 5166/2024 (XI-A)C.A. No. 5167/2024 (XI-A)C.A. No. 5163/2024 (XI-A)T.P.(C) No. 542-551/2013 (XI-A)

IA No. 137652/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 137653/2017 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

T.P.(C) No. 515-536/2013 (XI-A)T.P.(C) No. 1377-1382/2013 (XI-A)

Date : 11-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shagun Ruhil, Adv.
Mr. Karan Chopra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P. (C) Nos. 542-551/2013, 515-536/2013 & 1377-1382/2013

No representation is made out on behalf of the petitioner.
List after two weeks.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER